

Parkinson Society British Columbia

2024-025-RES Moved by Councillor Elliott Seconded by Councillor McLean

WHEREAS Parkinson's disease, for which there is no known cause or cure, is a progressive, degenerative neurological disorder which causes tremor or trembling of the arms and legs, muscular rigidity, slowness of movement and difficulty with speaking and swallowing; and

WHEREAS Parkinson's affects approximately 17,500 adults in the Province of British Columbia; and

WHEREAS Parkinson Society British Columbia is providing information, consultation, support services and educational seminars for people with Parkinson's and their families; and is promoting a better understanding of this disorder; and

WHEREAS It is desirable to increase the level of understanding of Parkinson's and the needs of persons living with Parkinson's.

NOW, THEREFORE I, Spencer Coyne, Mayor of Princeton, do hereby proclaim the month of April 2024 as "Parkinson's Awareness Month" in the Town of Princeton, Province of British Columbia.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Certified true copy of Council resolution from the Regular Meeting of Council held on February 7th, 2024.

R. Lyle Thomas Corporate Officer

February 8, 2024 Date

Town of Princeton 151 Vermilion Avenue, P.O. Box 670, Princeton, British Columbia, Canada VoX 1Wo Phone: (250) 295-3135 * Fax (250) 295-3477 * Website: princeton.ca